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RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE
AND OTHER RECEIPTS.

ORDINARY REVENUE.
Inland Revenue —

Income Tax
Sur-tax
Estate, &c'., Duties
Stamps
National Defence Contribution
Excess Profits Tax
Other Inland Revenue Duties

Total Inland Revenue

Customs and Excise —
Customs ...
Excise /

Total Customs and Excise

Motor Vehicle Duties
Canadian Government Contribution
Post Office (Net receipt) ...
Wireless Licences ...
Crown Lands
Receipts from Sundry Loans ...
Miscellaneous Receipts

TOTAL ORDINARY REVENUE

SELF-BALANCING REVENUE.
Post Office Revenue

TOTAL

Estimate
for

Year 1943-44.

£
1,175,000,000

80,000,000
100,000,000
17,000,000

>5oo,ooo,ooo<
1,000,000

1,873,000,000

525,320,000
450,180,000

975.500,00°

25,OOO;000

40O,OOO
4,700,000

800,000
4,100,000

24,000,000

2,907,500,000

110,632,000

RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION i (4) OF THE DEFENCE LOANS ACT, 1937
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTION 4 (4) (b) OF THE OVERSEAS TRADE

GUARANTEES ACT, 1939

OTHER RECEIPTS.
MONEY RAISED BY CREATION OF DEBT —

(a) For Capital Expenditure Issues :
Under the Post Office and Telegraph (Money) Acts,

1030 and 1042...
Under the Housing Act, 1914...

(b) For other Issues (Net)
RECEIPTS UNDER THE WAR DAMAGE ACT, 1941*

REPAYMENTS, &c. —
In respect of Issues under the Defence Loans Acts, 1937 and

1030
In respect of Issues under Section 4 of the Overseas Trade

Guarantees Act, 1939
In respect of Issues under Land Settlement (Facilities) Acts,

1919 and 1921
In respect of Issues under Section 26 of the Tithe Act, 1936

BALANCES IN EXCHEQUER ON i943 rg42
IST APRIL : — £ £

Bank of England 2,004,222 2,009,263
Bank of Ireland • 871,336 425,191

TOTAL £

Total Receipts into the Exchequer
from

ist April, 1943, to
a6th Feb., 1944.

£
1,025,016,000

64,112,000
87,850,000
15,240,000
29,205,000

429,508,000
728,000

1,651,659,000

498,320,000
. 439,007,000

937,327,000

26,920,000 •

4,340,000
980,000

6,389,819
70,078,531

2,697,694,350

102,150,000

2,799,844,350

20,108,271

239,632

6,800,000

2,488,005,378
2,135,000

14,822,928

322,000

219,464
2,508,557

5,335,005,580

2,875,558

5,337,881,138

ist April, 1942, to
27th Feb.; 1943.

£
845,642,000
60,159,000
84,311,000
13,180,000
26,449,000

308,752,000
790,000

1,339,283,000

411,230,000
396,400,000

807,630,000

27,992,000
224,719,101 •

9,500,000
4,200,000

960,000
3,333.012

84,745,986

2,502,363,099

97,000,000

2,599,363,099

20,540,007 ,

225,734

7,100,000
5,000

2,547,981,575 .

14,391,192

232,200

166,815
2,188,334

5,192,193,956

2,434,454

5,194,628,410

* This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any)
of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act.

28th February, 1944.


