RECEIPTS into and ISSUES out of the EXCHEQUER

REVENUE				Estimate	Total Receipts into the Exchequer from		
AND OTHER RECEIPTS,				for Year 1943–44.	1st April, 1943, to 26th Feb., 1944.	1st April, 1942, to 27th Feb., 1943.	
ORDINAR	Y REV	ENUE					
Inland Revenue— Income Tax :			•••		£ 1,175,000,000	£ 1,025,016,000	£ 845,642,000
Sur-tax	•••	• • •	•••		80,000,000	64,112,000	60,159,000
Estate, &c., Duties	•••	• • •	• • •	•••	100,000,000	87,850,000	84,311,000 13,180,000
Stamps National Defence Co	ntributio	···	•••	•••	17,000,000	15,240,000 29,205,000	26,449,000
Excess Profits Tax	III IDULIO	111	•••		\ 500,000,000 \	429,508,000	308,752,000
Other Inland Reven	ue Dutie:	s			1,000,000	728,000	790,000
Total Inland	Revenue				1,873,000,000	1,651,659,000	1,339,283,000
Customs and Excise—							
Customs and Excise—					525,320,000	498,320,000	411,230,000
Excise	•••	• • • •	•••		450,180,000	439,007,000	396,400,000
,			,	,			
Total Customs	and Exc	ise:		•••	975,500,000	937,327,000	807,630,000
Motor Vehicle Duties		•••			25,000,000	26,920,000	27,992,000
Canadian Government		ition	•••	•••	_	_	224,719,101
Post Office (Net receip Wireless Licences	t)	•••	• • •	••••	400,000		9,500,000
Crown Lands	•••	•••	•••	•••	4,700,000 800,000	4,340,000 980,000	4,200,000 960,000
Receipts from Sundry	Loans	•••	• • •	. ***	4,100,000	6,389,819	3,333,012
Miscellaneous Receipts		•••	•••		24,000,000	70,078,531	84,745,986
Total Ori	OINARY F	ZEVEN:	UE		2,907,500,000	2,697,694,350	2,502,363,099
SELF-BALAN	CINC D	EVEN	TI TE				
Post Office Revenue					; 110,632,000	102,150,000	97,000,000
Total		•••	,			2,799,844,350	2,599,363,099
Receipts under Secti	ON I (4)	of the	Defen	CE L	DANS ACT, 1937	20,108,271	20,540,007
		4) (b)	OF THE	OVE	PORAC TRADE		
Receipts under Sect					RSEAS TRADE	239.632	225,734
RECEIPTS UNDER SECT GUARANTEES ACT, 1	1939	•••	•••			239,632	225,734
Receipts under Sect Guarantees Act, 1 (939 OTHER	 RECE	 IPTS.			239,632	225,734
Receipts under Sect Guarantees Act, 1 (Money Raised by Ci	1939 OTHER REATION	 RECE of De	 ZIPTS. EBT—			239,632	225,734
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, I MONEY RAISED BY CH (a) For Capital E Under the 1	1939 OTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi	RECE of De	 CIPTS. EBT— ues:	••	(Money) Acts,		
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, I MONEY RAISED BY CI (a) For Capital E Under the 1 1939 and	OTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi	RECE of De tre Issued and	 IPTS. BBT— ues: l Telegi	••		239,632	7,100,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, I MONEY RAISED BY CR (a) For Capital E Under the I 1939 and Under the I	OTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing	RECE of De tre Issued and ce and Act, 1	EBT— ues: d Telego	••	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000	7,100,000 5,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CENTRAL ENGINEER (a) For Capital E Under the Interpretate (b) For other Issue Common Comm	OTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing Les (Net)	RECE of De ire Issi ce and Act, I	CIPTS. BBT— ues: I Telegi 1914	raph 	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 ———————————————————————————————	7,100,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CENTRAL ENGINEER THE SECTION OF THE	OTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing Les (Net)	RECE of De ire Issi ce and Act, I	CIPTS. BBT— ues: I Telegi 1914	raph 	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000	7,100,000 5,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CENTRE (a) For Capital E Under the Information (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE REPAYMENTS, &c.—	OTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing Les (Net) WAR D.	RECE OF DE Ire Issue ce and Act, I	CIPTS. EBT— ues: d Telego	raph 1941*	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 ———————————————————————————————	7,100,000 5,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CHOOSE (a) For Capital E Under the In 1939 and Under the Inception of the Inception of Issue Repayments, &c.— In respect of Issue	OTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing Les (Net) WAR D.	RECE OF DE Ire Issue ce and Act, I	CIPTS. EBT— ues: d Telego	raph 1941*	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 ———————————————————————————————	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,9 ⁸ 1,575
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CENTRE (a) For Capital E Under the IN 1939 and Under the IN COMMONER THE REPAYMENTS, &C.— In respect of Issue 1939	OTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D.	RECE of De ure Issue ce and Act, I	CIPTS. EBT— ues: I Telego ACT, 1	raph 1941* .oans	(Money) Acts, Acts, 1937 and	6,800,000 ———————————————————————————————	7,100,000 5,000
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CENTRE (a) For Capital E Under the I 1939 and Under the I (b) For other Issue RECEIPTS UNDER THE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issue 1939 In respect of Issue Guarantees Act	DTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D. es under es under	RECE of De ure Issue ce and Act, I AMAGE the De Sectio	IPTS. BBT— ues: I Telego 1914 ACT, fence L on 4 of	raph 1941* the O	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 ———————————————————————————————	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,9 ⁸ 1,575
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CHOOSE ACT, IN CASE OF THE SECTION O	DTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D. es under es under	RECE of De ure Issue ce and Act, I AMAGE the De Sectio	IPTS. BBT— ues: I Telego 1914 ACT, fence L on 4 of	raph 1941* the O	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 ———————————————————————————————	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,9 ⁸ 1,575 14,391,192 232,200
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CIT (a) For Capital E Under the IN 1939 and Under the IN 1939 and Under THE REPAYMENTS, &c.— In respect of Issue Guarantees Act In respect of Issue 1939 and 1921	DTHER REATION Expenditu Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D es under es under , 1939 s under I	RECE OF DE Ire Issue ce and Act, I AMAGE the De Sectio Land S	IPTS. BBT— ues: I Telego 1914 ACT, fence L on 4 of cettleme	raph 1941* .oans A the O ent (F	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 ———————————————————————————————	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,981,575 14,391,192 232,200 166,815
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CHOOSE ACT, IN CASE OF THE SECTION O	OTHER REATION EXPENDITUDE Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D es under es under , 1939 s under I es under	RECE OF DE Ire Issue ce and Act, I AMAGE the De Sectio Land S	CIPTS. LEBT— LUES: I Telegram ACT, fence L on 4 of cettleme 1 26 of	raph 1941* .oans L the C ent (F	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,981,575 14,391,192 232,200 166,815 2,188,334
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CHOOSE ACT OF THE LANGUAGE	OTHER REATION EXPENDITUDE Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D es under es under , 1939 s under I es under	RECE OF DE Ire Issue ce and Act, I AMAGE the De Sectio Land S	IPTS. BBT— ues: I Telego 1914 ACT, fence L on 4 of cettleme	raph 1941* .oans L the C ent (F	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,981,575 14,391,192 232,200 166,815
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CHOOSE ACT, IN CASE OF THE SECTION O	OTHER REATION EXPENDITUDE Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D es under es under , 1939 s under I es under	RECE OF DE Ire Issue ce and Act, I AMAGE the De Sectio Land S	ACT, 1 fence L on 4 of cettlemen 26 of 2,002	raph 1941*	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 2,488,005,378 2,135,000 14,822,928 322,000 219,464 2,508,557 5,335,005,580	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,981,575 14,391,192 232,200 166,815 2,188,334 5,192,193,956
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CHOOSE ACT OF THE LONG T	OTHER REATION EXPENDITUDE Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D es under es under , 1939 s under I es under	RECE OF DE Ire Issue ce and Act, I AMAGE the De Sectio Land S	ACT, 1 fence L on 4 of cettlemen 26 of 2,002	raph 1941* .oans A the O ent (F the T	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,981,575 14,391,192 232,200 166,815 2,188,334
RECEIPTS UNDER SECTOR GUARANTEES ACT, IN COMMONEY RAISED BY CHOOSE ACT, IN CASE OF THE SECTION O	OTHER REATION EXPENDITUDE Post Offi 1942 Housing les (Net) WAR D es under es under , 1939 s under I es under	RECE OF DE Ire Issue ce and Act, I AMAGE the De Sectio Land S	ACT, 1 fence L on 4 of cettlemen 26 of 2,002	raph 1941*	(Money) Acts,	6,800,000 2,488,005,378 2,135,000 14,822,928 322,000 219,464 2,508,557 5,335,005,580 2,875,558	7,100,000 5,000 2,547,981,575 14,391,192 232,200 166,815 2,188,334 5,192,193,956

^{*} This sum is in addition to the sums credited to Miscellaneous Revenue and represents the excess (if any) of the total receipts over the amounts paid out of the Vote of Credit to meet expenditure under the Act. 28th February, 1944.